
 

 

 

 
 

RESOLUTION NO.  

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING AGREEMENT #27044 BETWEEN THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF 

REHABILITATION (DOR) AND EL DORADO COUNTY FOR FISCAL YEARS 2008/09 THROUGH 

2010/11 IN THE AMOUNT OF $161,613, FOR EXPANDED CASE MANAGEMENT 

COLLABORATION WITH THE COUNTY MENTAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT (MHD). 

 

WHEREAS, the MHD provides mental health services to adults with significant 

mental illness residing in El Dorado County, including persons whom also 

receive vocational development services from the DOR; and  

 

WHEREAS, successful mental health outcomes among the clients shared by the 

MHD and DOR increases the likelihood of successful results in their DOR 

assisted vocational pursuits; and 

 

WHEREAS, successful vocational outcomes among the clients shared by the MHD 

and DOR increases the likelihood of successful mental health outcomes in 

the MHD assisted recovery process; and 

 

WHEREAS, the DOR has issued Agreement #27044, attached herewith, for 

expanded case management collaboration in the South Lake Tahoe area;  

 

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors 

adopts this Resolution approving Agreement #27044 between the DOR and MHD 

in the amount of $161,613 for fiscal years 2008/09 through 2010/11; and 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board authorizes the MHD Director to 

approve agreement modifications, contingent upon approval of County Counsel 

and Risk Management, that do not affect the dollar amount or term, and sign 

programmatic and financial reports as required by DOR to ensure compliance 

with applicable statutes and regulations. 

 
PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting 

of said Board, held the _____________ day of ___________________________, 200__, by the 

following vote of said Board: 

 Ayes: 

Attest: 

Cindy Keck Noes: 

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Absent: 

 

 

By:_____________________________________ _____________________________________ 

 Deputy Clerk Chairman, Board of Supervisors 

 

I CERTIFY THAT: 

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE. 

DATE: _______________________________ 

Attest: CINDY KECK, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado, State of 

California. 

By: _______________________________ 


